LAFCO of Monterey County

Roster

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION OF MONTEREY COUNTY

MONTEREY COUNTY LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION
LAFCO COMMISSIONERS, ALTERNATES AND STAFF

REGULAR COMMISSIONERS

Commissioner Mary Adams
District 5 Supervisor

1200 Aguajito Road, Suite 1
Monterey, CA 93940

Commissioner Wendy Root Askew
(Vice Chair)

District 4 Supervisor

2616 1** Avenue

Marina, CA 93933

Commissioner Kimbley Craig (Chair)
City of Salinas

200 Lincoln Avenue

Salinas, CA 93901

Commissioner Matt Gourley
Public Member

32447 River Road

Soledad, CA 93960

Commissioner Mary Ann Leffel
Monterey Regional Airport District
117 Cuesta Vista Drive

Monterey, CA 93940

Updated June 2024

County Member
Phone: 831-647-7755 (Office)

Email: District5@countyofmonterey.gov

County Member
Phone: 831-883-7570 (Office)
Email: District4@countyofmonterey.gov

City Member

Mayor of Salinas

Phone: 831-758-7201

Fax: 831-758-7368

Email: salinasmayor@ci.salinas.ca.us

Public Member
Phone: 831-675-2275 (Home)
Email: mgourley@shcglobal.net

Special District Member

Monterey Regional Airport District
Phone: 831-402-4616

Email: mleffel@montereyairport.com
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Commissioner Ian Oglesby
City of Seaside

440 Harcourt Avenue
Seaside, CA 93955

Commissioner Chad Lindley
29535 Chualar Canyon Road
Chualar, CA 93925

ALTERNATE COMMISSIONERS

Commissioner Chris Lopez
District 3 Supervisor

599 El Camino Real
Greenfield, CA 93927

Commissioner Anna Velazquez
Mayor - City of Soledad

248 Main Street,

Soledad, CA 93960

Commissioner David Kong
348 Barbera Way
Greenfield, CA 93927

Commissioner Mike Bikle
467 Airport Blvd
Salinas, CA 93905

Updated June 2024

Roster

City Member

Mayor of Seaside

Phone: 831-899-6700 (office)
Email: ioglesby@ci.seaside.ca.us

Special District Member
Phone: 831-679-2412
Email: chad@montereypacific.com

Alternate County Member

District 3 Supervisor

Phone: 831-755-5033

Email: District3@countyofmonterey.cov

Alternate City Member

Mayor - City of Soledad

Phone: 831-223-5043 (Office)

Email: avelazquez@cityofsoledad.com

Alternate Special District Member

Board Member, Greenfield Cemetery District
& Greenfield Public Recreation District
Phone: 831-682-2812

Email: greenfieldoakpark@gmail.com

Alternate Public Member
Phone: 831-809-2921

Email: mike@seatec.us

Page 2 of 3 — Roster


mailto:ioglesby@ci.seaside.ca.us
mailto:chad@montereypacific.com
mailto:District3@countyofmonterey.gov
mailto:avelazquez@cityofsoledad.com
mailto:greenfieldoakpark@gmail.com
mailto:mike@seatec.us

LAFCO STAFF

Kate McKenna, AICP

LAFCO Office

132 W. Gabilan Street, Suite 102
Salinas, CA 93901

Darren McBain

LAFCO Office

132 W. Gabilan Street, Suite 102
Salinas, CA 93901

Jonathan Brinkmann

LAFCO Office

132 W. Gabilan Street, Suite 102
Salinas, CA 93901

Safarina Maluki

LAFCO Office

132 W. Gabilan Street, Suite 102
Salinas, CA 93901

Reed W. Gallogly

LAFCO General Counsel
Monterey County Counsel’s Office
168 W. Alisal, 3% Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Updated June 2024

Executive Officer

831-754-5838 (Office)
831-682-0157 (Cell)
mckennak@monterey.lafco.ca.gov

Principal Analyst
831-754-5046 (Office)
mcbaind@monterey.lafco.ca.gov

Senior Analyst
831-754-5121 (Office)
brinkmannj@monterey.lafco.ca.gov

Clerk to the Commission/Office
Administrator

831-755-5838 (Office)
malukis@monterey.lafco.ca.cov

LAFCO General Counsel (Contract)

831-755-5266 (Office)
831-295-9248 (Cell)

oalloglyR W®@countyofmonterey.cov
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